
Swipe right on the home page for two screens to enter the “Family call" 
page. Here, devices with video streaming capabilities such as smart 
cameras, visual doorbells, and visual door locks are displayed.

Click on the device card of a smart camera or visual doorbell to view 
the camera footage.

When the doorbell of the visual door lock is pressed by a visitor, the 
Smart Control Panel will automatically ring and display the door lock 
camera footage. Click on “     " to answer the call. Click and slide on 
“     " to unlock the door on the screen.        

Instruction Manual
Smart Control Panel

Mini

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

English

CCP-S01-EU-WH-MS-DF07

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频及功能介

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, das Ins-
tallationsvideo und die Funktionseinführung zu erhalten
Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el video de 
instalación y la introducción de la función
Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, la vidéo 
d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions
Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на русском 
языке, видео по установке и описание функций
Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il video di 
installazione e la guida alle funzionalita. Video di installazione e funzi-
onalita
Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo de inst-
alação e a introdução das funções
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy instalacyjne i funkcje
QR コードをスキャンして、日本語のマニュアル、インストールビデオ、機
能紹介を入手してください
QR 코드를 스캔하면 한국어 설명서, 설치 동영상, 기능 가이드 를 볼수 있습
니다
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Welcome

5. Quick control

Lighting Quick
Control Widget

Curtain Quick 
Control Widget 

When a visitor presses the doorbell 
on the visual door lock,the Smart 
Control Panel will automatically 

display the video feed.    

Swipe right on the unlock button,
to unlock the door on the screen. 

 6. View Camera & Unlock on Screen

Swipe down on the home page to enter the "Quick control” page.Here, 
quick control widgets for devices are displayed. What you see iswhat you 
get, allowing you to control devices at a glance.

Click on the function button of a quick control widget to control the
device's function.

Click on the arrow in the upper right corner to enter the corresponding 
device's advanced control page.

Long-press on a widget card or click "Edit" at the bottom of the page
to add, delete, or drag and drop quick widgets.

The quick control widgets directly display device functions, eliminating
the need to enter the advanced control page, which greatly enhances
interaction efficiency.        

 7. Pull-down Page
From any page, swipe down from the top of the screen to bring up the
“Pull-down Page".  

The “Pull-down Page" includes the following buttons: 

• Home: Click to return to the home page.
• Settings: Click to enter the settings page.
• Shortcut: Click to enter the shortcuts editing page.
• Sync: Click to automatically sync device and scene lists.
• Call: Click to enter the page displaying video devices such as
cameras and doorbells.
• Sensor: Click to enter the sensor display page.
• Search: Click to enter the Bluetooth Sigmesh sub-device search
and network configuration page.        

8. Settings
In the “Pull-down Page", click on “Settings" to enter the settings page.
The “Settings" include the following options:  

 9. Infrared Remote Control

 

 

Click to enter the page for
adding infrared devices 

Select the corresponding
device type for adding

10. Customizing Physical Buttons

The Smart Control Panel Mini comes with three physical buttons, offering 
various customization options:  

In the Smart Control Panel section of the mobile app, click on “Button 
Settings" to perform the above customization operations. 

 11. Button Indicator Light
The three physical buttons on the Smart Control Panel Mini are all equipped 
with indicator lights, which support customizable settings.The indicator lights 
have three states:   

12. Relay status

 13. Theme and Screen Saver

• Theme

• Screen Saver

 14. Security Alarm

15. Message Notifications

SOS Alram Smoke Alarm Gas Alarm Water Leakage Alarm

• Security Card

 16. Partition Control

• During Boot Guide Setup: In the final step of boot guide setup process, 
users will be prompted to choose the area they want to control. Follow
the prompts to make the selection.

• Settings - Partition Control: In the pull-down page, go to Settings -
Partition Control, where users can select and change the room.Changes 
will take effect automatically after completion.      

Boot Guide - 
Select Room

Boot Guide - 
Select Room

Settings - 
Partition Control

 17. Language Switching

 18. 24/12-hour Format Switching

 

Language Switching 24/12-hour Format Switching

19. Sub-device Networking

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports on-screen pairing for Sigmesh 
sub-devices.  

Here's how to pair Sigmesh sub-devices on the screen: 

1. Ensure that the Sigmesh sub-device is in pairing mode and is nearby 
the control panel.  

2. Swipe down to access the pull-down page, then tap on “Search".Once 
the sub-device in pairing mode is found, the pairing process will be 
completed.   

Note: After pairing the sub-device on the control panel, you cannot assign 
it to a specific room. You'll need to set the sub-device's room in the app.  

20. Sensor

Pull-down Page - Sensor

Real-time status of sensors,
scroll left and right to switch
between different sensors.  

21. Device reboot

22. Restore factory

Product specifications

Product Name Smart Control Panel  Mini 

Product Model TPP06

Input 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Wireless Protocol

Maximum Load Maximum total load: 600W 
Maximum load per channel: 200W

Operating Temperature 

Operating Humidity  5% to 90% RH (Non-condensing)

Size
86*86*11.5mm (excluding base)
86*86*35.5mm (including base) 

Frequency Band 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Certification information

Smart Control Panel Mini is a multifunctional interactive device that
integrates a screen, three physical buttons, three relay channels, and
infrared remote control.   

Through the screen, various devices and scenes at home can be controlled. 
The three relay channels can replace traditional switches to control three 
lighting devices. The buttons can be customized for relay control or scene 
control. Additionally, the built-in infrared remote control can directly control 
infrared devices such as TV and air conditioning at home.     

In addition to controlling devices and scenes, the Smart Control Panel
Mini also supports smart cameras, visual doorbells, and visual door locks. 
Users can view camera footage on the screen and directly unlock the door 
on the screen by integrating with the visual door lock.   

Product picture

Touch
screen

Button
indicator light 

The physica
buttonsl 

Infrared
remote control 

(Front side)

Safety information
Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify or attempt to repair this product 
by yourself.
This work should be performed by authorized professionals.

Package list 

Smart Control Panel Mini*1    User Manual *1    Screw *4    Reset pin*1

(Back side)

L1
L2
L3

Neutral wire
Live wire

(Side view)
Type C
*Debug only

Reset 

 
 

 
  

Preparation for use
1.Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility than Tuya Smart/
Smart Life App, functional well for scene controlled by Siri, widget and 
scene recommendations as the fully new customized service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but MOES App is highly 
recommended)

2.Registration or Log in
Download“MOES”Application.
Enter the Register/Login interface, tap “Register to create an 
account by entering your phone number to get verification code 
and “Set password. Choose “Log in” if you already have a MOES 
account.

Function introduction
 1. Boot Guide
After mounting the Smart Control Panel on the wall and powering it
up, it will enter the boot guide page. Follow the on-screen prompts to:  

• Select language
• View and agree to the terms of use
• Choose the WLAN network to connect to
• Use the MOES app to scan and bind the device
• Select the area that the device will control

Once these settings are completed, the device can be used normally.     

 2. Home Page
After completing the boot guide settings, the Smart Control Panel will
enter the home page, which displays:

• Current time
• Date and day of the week
• Weather and temperature
• Current network signal 
• Shortcuts control (two slots)      

By default, the shortcuts control is empty. Clicking the "+" icon allows
you to add “Tap-to-run,” "Device Switch," or "Local Switch." After
adding, you can quickly control devices or scenes.   

Long-pressing on "Shortcuts" will take you to the edit page, where
you can customize and replace devices or scenes. 

Network signal 

Current time

Weather and temperature

Date and day
of the week

Shortcut control

 3. Device Control
Swipe right on the home page to enter the "All Devices" list page.
Here, the devices that have been added to the mobile app will
automatically sync. Devices meeting any of the following conditions
will appear in the device list on the Smart Control Panel：   

• Devices that comply with the defined standard instruction set*
• Devices that support shortcut control  

For devices eligible for shortcut control, you can toggle the device's
power on and off by clicking the switch button in the upper right corner.   

For devices compliant with the standard instruction set, in addition 
to power control, clicking on the device card will navigate you to the
detailed control page, where more functions can be controlled.

Click on the "All Devices" in the upper left corner to switch between
"Rooms." Selecting different "Rooms" will display all devices in the
respective rooms. 

Click on the “     ” in the upper right corner or long-press on the device
card to "Hide" or "Restore" the device. Hiding the device will make it
invisible on the screen but won't delete or unbind the device. Select
"Add" to restore visibility.

After long-pressing on a device card, you can freely drag and drop the 
order of device cards to customize the priority of device card display.          

Device cards Advanced Control Page 
(Air Conditioner)

 4. Scene Control
Swipe left on the home page to enter the “Tap-to-run” list page. Here,
the “Tap-to-run" and “Lighting Scenes" (if any) that have been added
to the mobile app will automatically sync.

Click on a scene card to execute the scene action.

If lighting scenes have been created under the account, clicking on
“Tap-to-run" in the upper left corner will allow you to switch between
them. Selecting different “Rooms" will display lighting scenes in the
respective rooms.

Click on the “   ” in the upper right corner or long-press on the scene
card to “Hide" or “Restore" the scene. Hiding the scene will make it
invisible on the screen but won't delete the scene. Select “Add" to
restore visibility.

After long-pressing on a scene card, you can freely drag and drop the
order of scene cards to customize the priority of scene card display.             

Scene cards Scene cards

• Network setting: Select network, enter password to connect to the internet. 
• Bluetooth: Enable or disable Bluetooth Mesh gateway. 
• Display: Adjust brightness, set screen saver and do not disturb mode. 
• Volume: Mute settings and toggle touch sound effects. 
• Personalization: Choose themes and screen savers. 
• Language: Switch between different languages. 
• Date & Time: Toggle between 24/12-hour format and display time 
zone/date/time.
• Partition control: Select control zones. 
• Family call: Set do not disturb for calls. 
• Message notification: Enable or disable message cards and notification 
sounds.
• Shortcut: Edit shortcuts to control devices or scenes. 
• Software upgrade: View current version and check for updates.
• Device & system: Restart device, factory reset, clear cache, upload logs. 
• About: Device ID, IP address, MAC address, and other information.        

The Smart Control Panel Mini is equipped with three surface-mounted 
infrared emitters, allowing it to control home infrared appliances on its own.  

• How to add infrared devices？
In the Smart Control Panel section of the mobile app, click on the “Infrared 
Remote Control" entry, follow the instructions, and you can add infrared 
devices.

• What types of infrared devices are supported？
Currently, it supports 12 categories of infrared devices: TV, STB, TV Box, Air 
Conditioners, Fan, Light, Audio, Projector, DVD, Camera, Water Heater, and 
Air Purifier.

• How to control infrared devices？
After adding the infrared devices, they will be automatically synced to the 
Smart Control Panel.Simply click to enter the detailed control page on the 
control panel, and you can control the infrared devices from there.      

   

• Relay Switch: Control the opening and closing of relays, typically used to 
replace traditional switches for non-smart lighting fixtures. 

• Scene Switch: Bind a scene to a button for quick execution by pressing 
the physical button.   

• Device Shortcut Switch: Bind a device shortcut switch to a button
for quick control of the associated device.

• Camera Viewer: Bind a camera to a button for quick access to the camera 
feed.

• System Settings: Supports settings such as screen on/off, brightness 
increase, and brightness decrease.       

• Indicate off: The indicator light remains off when the relay is toggled.
• Indicate switch: The indicator light's on/off state synchronizes with the 
opening/closing of the relay.
• Indicate position: The indicator light remains constantly on to indicate the 
button's position.      

The Smart Control Panel Mini comes with three built-in relays. In the mobile 
app's Smart Control Panel section, you can set the power-on state. There 
are three possible settings, and you can also set the state for all relays 
collectively or individually. The power-on states are:   

• OFF: Each time power is restored, the relays are in the power-off state. 
• ON: Each time power is restored, the relays are in the power-on state.
• Remember last status: Each time power is restored, the relays retain the 
same state as when the power was last cut off.      

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports multiple sets of themes and screen 
savers. In the settings - personalization section, users can choose themes 
and screen savers according to their aesthetic preferences.   

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports security alarm functionality.When 
devices such as gas detectors, smoke detectors, water leakage sensors, 
SOS emergency buttons, etc are triggered at home, the control panel will 
display a security alarm card to alert users and emit a "beep beep" alarm 
sound.    

In the settings - message notifications, there is an option for message cards. 
When this option is enabled, message cards will pop up on the control panel 
when there are changes in the status of devices such as door locks, door 
magnets, PIR motion sensors, etc, informing users of the changes in sensor 
and other device statuses. If users prefer not to be disturbed, they can also 
disable message card notifications.     

Door Magnet Open
Notification  

Motion Detected
Notification  

Door Lock Open
Notification  

• Message Card

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports partition control functionality.Users 
can select the area to be controlled by this control panel on the screen. 
This includes options to select: a single room, multiple rooms,or all rooms. 
Once the desired area is selected for control, only the devices in that area 
will be displayed on the control panel, while devices from other areas will 
be hidden and not visible.

There are two ways to set up zones:       

• Boot Guide: Language selection is the first step in the boot guide.
Once selected, the system will display in the chosen language.
• Settings- Language: In the pull-down page, go to Settings -Language, 
where users can change the language selection.Changes take effect 
immediately after completion.    

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports 19 languages (continuously 
increasing). Users can choose their preferred language for the interface 
display. There are two entry points for language selection:   

In the pull-down page, go to Settings - Date & Time, where you can switch 
between the 24-hour and 12-hour formats. Changes take effect immediately.  

The Smart Control Panel Mini supports various sensor devices and can 
display their current status in real-time. In the pull-down page, under 
“Sensor", you can view the real-time status and data of all sensors 
associated with your account.   

In the pull-down page, go to Settings - Device & System, then click on 
“Device reboot” to complete the reboot of the control panel. 

In the pull-down page, go to Settings - Device & System, then click on 
“Restore factory” to delete account binding information and restore the 
control panel to its factory state.  

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

Class II equipment.Equipment in which protection against electric shock 
does not rely on basic insulation only, but in which a supplementary 
safeguard is provided, there being no provision for protective earthing or 
reliance upon installation conditions. 
~ a.c. Nature of the supply voltage.
Declaration of Conformity European notice  

 Declaration of conformity
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declares that the 
radio equipment type TPP06 is in compliance with Directive 2014/
53/EU,2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.The full text of  
the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google Home supported 
functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device-linked-voice-speaker

Trouble shooting
If you have problems installing or operating your device, please review its 
product data sheet: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

RECYCLING INFORMATION
All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste elec-
trical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / 
EU) must be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal 
waste. To protect your health and the environment, this 
equipment must be disposed of at designated collection 
points for electrical and electronic equipment designated 
by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal 
and recycling will help prevent potential negative conseq-
uences for the environment and human health. To find out where these 
collection points are and how they work, contact the installer or your local 
authority. 

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card is hereby granted as 
follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply with the following 
terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, effective from the date 
of purchase of the covered product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser must present: a) 
Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, financial receipt or other 
document confirming the actual date of purchase), unless the purchase date 
of the product comes from the warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date of 
receipt, please prepare the product and packaging and go to the place or 
store where you purchased it to apply for after-sales maintenance. If the 
product is damaged due to personal reasons, a certain maintenance fee will 
be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods when delivering them 
to the guarantor - for this purpose, we recommend that you use the original 
packaging with padding to ensure safe transportation. If you choose to use 
replacement packaging, we recommend that you ensure that the product 
is adequately protected from damage during shipping. We recommend that 
you place an appropriate sticker on your packaging indicating the product's 
susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be considered immediately 
and no later than 14 days from the date of delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor.

6. After checking and determining the legality of the warranty claim, the 
Guarantor's services will repair the product within a reasonable time, not 
exceeding 30 days from the date of delivery of the goods to the Guarantor. 
However, if hard-to-find spare parts are required, this deadline may extend 
the time it takes to deliver the part from the manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance of maintenance and similar
operations specified in the user manual, and users are obliged to do it 
themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear during use, the warranty does 
not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the user’s fault and product defects caused 
by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the following circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the product outside of 
authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables.    

Product Information
Product Name___________________________________________________________

Product Type____________________________________________________________

Purchase date___________________________________________________________

Warranty Period_________________________________________________________

Dealer Information_______________________________________________________

Customer's Name________________________________________________________

Customer Phone_________________________________________________________

Customer Address_______________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes,we are 
always here for your complete satisfaction,just feel free to 
share your great shopping experience with us.  

If you have any other need,please do not hesitate to contact us 
first,we will try to meet your demand. 

MOES.Official

@moes_smart

@moessmart

@moes_smart

@moes_smart www.moes.net

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology 
Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, 
Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 
Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815 
After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main
Email: E-crossstu@web.de
Tel: +4969332967674
Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy 
Road Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, 
Wales, CF15 7QR
Tel:+442921680945 
Email:contact@evatmaster.com
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 FCC compliance statement 
FCC Compliance Statement for TPP06
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation. 
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for 
an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating 
instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must 
not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter.
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Produktspezifikationen

Produktname Intelligente Steuertafel Mini

Produktmodell TPP06

Eingabe 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Funkprotokoll

Maximale Belastung
Maximale Gesamtlast: 600W 
Maximale Belastung pro Kanal: 200W

Betriebstemperatur

Betriebsfeuchte 5% to 90% RH (Nicht kondensierend)

Größe
86*86*11.5mm (Nicht kondensierend)
86*86*35.5mm (einschließlich Basis) 

Frequenzband 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

 
 

 
  

Zubereitung zur Anwendung
1.Laden Sie die MOES App im App Store herunter oder 
scannen Sie den QR-Code

MOES App wurde um so viel mehr Kompatibilität aktualisiert als Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App, gut funktionsfähig für Szenen gesteuert durch 
Siri, Widget und Szenenempfehlungen als der völlig neue 
benutzerdefinierte Service.
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert immer noch, aber 
MOES App wird dringend empfohlen)

2.Registrierung oder Einloggen
Download “MOES" Anwendung.
Geben Sie die Registerkarte/Login-Schnittstelle ein, tippen Sie auf 
“Registrieren, um eine Geben Sie Ihre Telefonnummer ein, um den 
Bestätigungscode zu erhalten.Wählen Sie "Anmelden", wenn Sie 
bereits über ein MOES verfügen Konto.

Einführung der Funktionen
 1. Boot Guide
Nachdem Sie das Smart Control Panel an der Wand montiert und 
eingeschaltet haben, gelangen Sie auf die Boot Guide Seite. Folgen 
Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um:
• Sprache auswählen
• Die Nutzungsbedingungen ansehen und akzeptieren
• Wählen Sie das WLAN-Netzwerk aus, mit dem Sie eine Verbindung 
herstellen möchten
• Verwenden Sie die MOES-App, um das Gerät zu scannen und zu binden
• Wählen Sie den Bereich aus, den das Gerät steuern soll
 
Sobald diese Einstellungen abgeschlossen sind, kann das Gerät normal 
verwendet werden. 

Gewährleistungen
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf.
Wir hoffen, Sie genießen es.
Die Garantie für die Produkte in der Garantiekarte wird hiermit wie folgt gewährt.
Als Bedingung für die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie müssen Sie die folgenden 
Bedingungen und Verfahren einhalten:
1. Produkte sind von einer 24-monatigen Garantie abgedeckt, die ab dem Datum 
des Kaufs des abgedeckten Produkts durch einen Einzelhandelskunden gültig ist.
2. Um Garantierechte auszuüben, muss der Käufer Folgendes vorlegen: a) 
Garantiekarte, b) Kaufnachweis (Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Finanzbeleg oder 
anderes Dokument, das das tatsächliche Kaufdatum bestätigt), es sei denn, das 
Kaufdatum des Produkts stammt von der Garantiekarte.
3. Wenn Produktqualitätsprobleme innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Erhalt 
auftreten, bereiten Sie das Produkt und die Verpackung vor und gehen Sie zum 
Ort oder Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft haben, um eine After-Sales-Wartung 
zu beantragen. Wenn das Produkt aus persönlichen Gründen beschädigt wird, 
wird eine bestimmte Wartungsgebühr berechnet.
4. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:
a) Mechanische Schäden durch Verschulden des Benutzers und Produktmängel 
durch solche Schäden.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts verursacht 
werden.

Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 
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Especificaciones del producto

Nombre del producto Mini panel de control inteligente

Modelo de producto TPP06

Entrada 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Protocolo inalámbrico

Carga máxima Carga total máxima: 600W 
Carga máxima por canal: 200W

Temperatura de trabajo

Humedad de trabajo 5% to 90% RH (No condensada)

Tamaño
86*86*11.5mm (Excluyendo la base)
86*86*35.5mm (Incluyendo la base) 

Banda de frecuencia 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

 
 

 
  

Preparación para el uso
1.Descargar la aplicación MOES en la tienda de aplicaciones 
o escanear el Código QR

La aplicación MOES se actualiza a una mayor compatibilidad que la 
inteligencia tuya. Aplicaciones de vida inteligente, buen control de 
escena recomendado por siri, gadgets y escenarios como un nuevo 
servicio personalizado.
(Nota: la aplicación tuya Smart / Smart Life sigue siendo válida, pero 
se recomienda encarecidamente la aplicación MOES)

2.Registrarse o iniciar sesión
Descargar la aplicación “MOES".
Ingrese a la interfaz de registro / inicio de sesión y haga clic en 
“registrarse para crear una cuenta introduciendo su número de teléfono 
para obtener el Código de verificación Y "configurar contraseña. si ya 
tiene una cuenta MOES, elija “iniciar sesión ".

Introducción funcional
 1. Guía de guía
Después de instalar el panel de control inteligente en la pared y 
electrificarlo, entrará en la página de la Guía de Guía. Siga las 
indicaciones de la pantalla:
• Elegir idioma
• Ver y aceptar los términos de uso
• Elija la red WIFI a la que conectarse
• Escanear y vincular dispositivos con la aplicación MOES
• Selección del área que controlará el dispositivo

Una vez completados estos ajustes, el dispositivo puede usarse normalmente.   
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Spécifications du produit

Le nom Mini panneau de commande intelligent

Modèle de produit TPP06

Entrée 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Protocole sans fil

Charge maximale Charge totale maximale: 600W 
Charge maximale par canal: 200W

Température de 
fonctionnement

Humidité de 
fonctionnement 5% to 90% RH (Non condensation)

Taille
86*86*11.5mm (Base non incluse)
86*86*35.5mm (Base incluse) 

Bande de fréquences 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

 
 

 
 

 

Préparation à l'utilisation
1.Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'app store ou Scannez 
le Code QR

L'application MOES mise à niveau pour plus de compatibilité que le 
toua Smart /L'application Smart living, avec un bon contrôle de scène, 
est recommandée par Siri, des gadgets et des scènes en tant que tout 
nouveau service personnalisé.
(Remarque: l'application Tuya Smart / Smart Life fonctionne toujours, 
mais l'application MOES est fortement recommandée)

2.S'inscrire ou se connecter
Téléchargez l'application “MOES".
Allez dans l'interface inscription / connexion et cliquez sur “s'inscrire 
pour créer" Obtenez un code de vérification en entrant votre numéro 
de téléphone Et "définir un mot de passe. Si vous avez déjà MOES, 
sélectionnez “connexion " Compte

Introduction aux fonctions
 1. Guide de guidage
Une fois que vous avez installé le panneau de commande intelligent sur le 
mur et qu'il est sous tension, il se dirige vers la page Guide de guidage. 
Suivez les instructions à l'écran:
• Choisir une langue
• Voir et accepter les conditions d'utilisation
• Sélectionnez le réseau WLAN auquel vous souhaitez vous connecter
• Scanner et lier des appareils avec l'application MOES
• Choisissez la zone que votre appareil contrôlera

Une fois ces réglages effectués, l'appareil est prêt à être utilisé normalement.   
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Specifiche del prodotto

Nome del prodotto Pannello di controllo intelligente Mini

Modello di prodotto TPP06

Input 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Protocollo wireless

Carico massimo
Carico totale massimo: 600W 
Carico massimo per canale: 200W

Temperatura di esercizio

Umidità operativa 5% to 90% RH (Senza condensa)

Dimensione
86*86*11.5mm (esclusa la base)
86*86*35.5mm (compresa la base) 

Banda di frequenza 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

 
 

 
  

Preparazione per l'uso
1.Scarica MOES App su App Store o scansiona il codice QR

MOES App è stata aggiornata con la stessa compatibilità di Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App, funzionale bene per scene controllate da Siri, 
widget e consigli di scena come il nuovo servizio personalizzato.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App funziona ancora, ma MOES App è 
altamente raccomandato)

2.Registrazione o accesso
Scarica l'applicazione“MOES".
Inserisci l'interfaccia Registrati/Login, tocca "Registrati per creare un 
account inserendo il tuo numero di telefono per ottenere il codice di 
verifica Scegli “Accedi" se hai già un account MOES.

Introduzione della funzione
 1. Guida di avvio
Dopo aver montato lo Smart Control Panel sulla parete e averlo acceso, 
entrerà nella pagina della guida di avvio. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate 
per:
• Seleziona lingua
• Visualizza e accetta i termini di utilizzo
• Scegliere la rete WLAN a cui connettersi
• Utilizzare l'app MOES per eseguire la scansione e legare il dispositivo
• Selezionare l'area che il dispositivo controllerà

Una volta completate queste impostazioni, il dispositivo può essere 
utilizzato normalmente.
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Especificações do produto

Nome do Produto Painel de Controlo Inteligente Mini

Modelo do Produto TPP06

Entrada 100-240V～；50/60Hz

Protocolo Sem Fios

Carga máxima
Carga total máxima: 600W 
Carga máxima por canal: 200W

Temperatura de 
funcionamento 

Umidade operacional 5% to 90% RH (Sem condensação)

Tamanho
86*86*11.5mm (excluindo base)
86*86*35.5mm (incluindo base) 

Faixa de Frequência 2400-2483.5MHz

 

Wi-Fi、Sigmesh、IR

0°C～40°C

 
 

 
  

Preparação para utilização
1.Baixe MOES App na App Store ou digitalize o código QR

MOES App é atualizado como muito mais compatibilidade do que Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App, bem funcional para cenas controladas pela Siri, 
widget e recomendações de cenas como o serviço personalizado 
totalmente novo.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App ainda funciona, mas MOES App é 
altamente recomendado)

2.Registo ou Login
Descarregar a aplicação “MOES".
Entre na interface Registar/Login, toque em "Registar para criar 
uma conta inserindo seu número de telefone para obter o código 
de verificação Escolha “Iniciar sessão" se já tiver uma conta MOES.

Introdução da função
 1. Guia de Arranque
Depois de montar o Smart Control Panel na parede e ligá-lo, ele entrará 
na página de guia de inicialização. Siga as instruções no ecrã para:
• Seleccionar o idioma
• Ver e concordar com os termos de uso
• Escolha a rede WLAN à qual se conectar
• Use o aplicativo MOES para escanear e vincular o dispositivo
• Selecione a área que o dispositivo irá controlar

Uma vez concluídas essas configurações, o dispositivo pode ser usado 
normalmente.
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 Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD, dass die 
Funkanlage des Typs TPP06 mit den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/35/
EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU übereinstimmt. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse abrufbar: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

 Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declara que 
el equipo de radio tipo TPP06 cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE,2014/
35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.El texto completo de la El texto completo 
de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de Internet: https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

 Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO. déclare que 
l'équipement radio de type TPP06 est conforme à la directive 2014/
53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.Le texte complet 
de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse 
Internet suivante: https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

 Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD dichiara che 
il le apparecchiature radio tipo TPP06 sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/
53/UE,2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. Il testo integrale della
la dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo 
Internet: https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

 Declaração de conformidade
Por este meio, WENZHOU NOVA ENERGY CO., LTD declara que o  
equipamento de rádio tipo TPP06 está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. O texto integral 
de a declaração UE de conformidade está disponível no seguinte endereço 
Internet: https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/tpp06

Instrucciones de garantía
Estimado Señor o señora, gracias por comprar el producto.
Esperamos que le guste usarlo.
Se otorga la siguiente garantía a los productos en la tarjeta de garantía.
Como condición para el uso de la garantía, debe cumplir con los siguientes 
términos y procedimientos:
1. El producto goza de una garantía de 24 meses, que entrará en vigor a 
partir de la fecha en que el cliente minorista compre el producto cubierto.
2. Para ejercer la garantía, el comprador debe presentar: a) la tarjeta de 
garantía, b) el certificado de compra (factura de iva, recibo financiero u otro 
documento que confirme la fecha real de compra), a menos que la fecha de 
compra del producto provenga de la tarjeta de garantía.
3. Dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a la fecha de recepción del producto, 
si hay problemas de calidad del producto, prepare el producto y el embalaje 
y vaya al lugar de compra o tienda para solicitar el mantenimiento post - 
venta. Si el producto se daña por razones personales, se cobrará una cierta 
tarifa de mantenimiento.
4. La garantía no incluye:
a) Los daños mecánicos causados por la negligencia del usuario y los 
defectos resultantes del producto.
b) Daños causados por el uso inadecuado del producto.

Description de la garantie
Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir acheté ce produit.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez de l'utiliser.
La garantie ci - dessous est accordée pour les produits figurant sur la 
carte de garantie.
Comme condition d’utilisation de la garantie, vous devez respecter les modalités 
et procédures suivantes:
1. Les produits bénéficient d'une garantie de 24 mois à compter de la date 
d'achat du produit couvert par le client au détail.
2. Pour exercer le droit à la garantie, l'acheteur doit présenter: a) une carte 
de garantie, b) une preuve d'achat (facture TVA, reçu financier ou autre 
document confirmant la date d'achat effective), sauf si la date d'achat du produit 
provient de la carte de garantie.
3. S'il y a un problème de qualité du produit dans les 24 mois suivant la date de 
réception du produit, veuillez préparer le produit et l'emballage et vous rendre à 
l'endroit ou au magasin où vous l'avez acheté pour demander une réparation 
après - vente. Si le produit est endommagé pour des raisons personnelles, 
certains frais de réparation seront facturés.
4. La garantie ne couvre pas:
a) Les dommages mécaniques causés par la faute de l’utilisateur et les défauts 
du produit qui en résultent.
b) Les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation du produit. 

Istruzioni di garanzia
Gentile Signore o Signora, grazie per l'acquisto del prodotto.
Speriamo che vi piacerà usarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti riportati nella scheda di garanzia è concessa 
come segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della garanzia, è necessario rispettare i seguenti 
termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi, a decorrere dalla 
data di acquisto del prodotto coperto da parte di un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, l'acquirente deve presentare: a) Carta 
di garanzia, b) Prova di acquisto (fattura IVA, ricevuta finanziaria o altro 
documento attestante la data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che la data di 
acquisto del prodotto non provenga dalla carta di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del prodotto entro 24 mesi dalla data di 
ricevimento, si prega di preparare il prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi nel luogo 
o negozio in cui è stato acquistato per richiedere la manutenzione post-vendita. 
Se il prodotto è danneggiato per motivi personali, verrà addebitato un certo 
costo di manutenzione.
4. La garanzia non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da errori dell'utente e difetti del prodotto causati 
da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da uso improprio del prodotto.

Instruções de garantia
Caro senhor ou senhora, obrigado por comprar o produto.
Esperamos que você goste de usá-lo.
A garantia para os produtos no cartão de garantia é concedida da seguinte 
forma.
Como condição para usar a garantia, você deve cumprir os seguintes termos 
e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos são cobertos por uma garantia de 24 meses, efetiva a partir 
da data de compra do produto coberto por um cliente varejista.
2. Para exercer os direitos de garantia, o comprador deve apresentar: a) cartão 
de garantia, b) comprovante de compra (fatura IVA, recibo financeiro ou outro 
documento confirmando a data real da compra), a menos que a data de compra 
do produto venha do cartão de garantia.
3. Se problemas de qualidade do produto ocorrerem dentro de 24 meses a 
partir da data de recebimento, por favor prepare o produto e embalagem e 
vá para o lugar ou loja onde você comprou para aplicar para manutenção 
pós-venda. Se o produto for danificado devido a razões pessoais, uma certa 
taxa de manutenção será cobrada.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados pela falha do usuário e defeitos do produto 
causados por tais danos.
b) Danos causados pelo uso indevido do produto.

Maximum Radio Transmit Power 20dBm  

Maximale Funkübertragungsleistung 20dBm  Potencia máxima de 
transmisión de radio

20dBm  

Puissance maximale 
d'émission radio

20dBm  
Potenza massima di 
trasmissione radio

20dBm  

Maximum Radio Potência máx-
ima de transmissão de rádioPower

20dBm  


